

MACT 500/23

BHOGINDRA SINGH (LRS OF ASHOK KUMAR) Vs. RELIANCE
GEN. INS. CO. LTD

26.07.2024

Present: Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Driver and owner not served yet.
Ms. Chetna Bansal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

WS has already been filed on behalf of insurance company.

Copy of chargesheet be filed on the NDOH.

Steps not taken for service of driver and owner.

**Fresh notice be issued to driver and owner on filing of PF/RC to
be served through concerned SHO for NDOH.**

PF be filed within 7 days from today.

Put up on 18.10.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2024