

MACT 500/23  
BHOGINDRA SINGH (LRS OF ASHOK KUMAR) Vs.  
RELIANCE GEN. INS. CO. LTD

17.01.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner (driver not served yet).  
Shri Miland Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company through VC.

Some time sought to file fresh address of R1.

**R2 has failed to file reply despite service.**

**Accordingly his defence stands struck off.**

Put up for service of R1 on **21.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.01.2025