

4 MACT 500/23 BHOGINDRA SINGH (LRS OF ASHOK
KUMAR) Vs. RELIANCE GEN. INS. CO. LTD

21.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver(Not served yet).
None for owner(*defence struck off vide order dated
17.01.2025*)
Sh. Ankit Sharma, proxy counsel for insurance co.

Steps not taken for service of R1.

Issue frseh summons to R1 on filing of PF/RC by
petitioner, returnable for **16.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.03.2025